

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

Email: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com

Website: www.hdfcbank.com

HDFC Bank Limited, Zenith House, Opp Race Course Gate no. 5 & 6, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400034 Tel.:022-39760001/0012

January 02, 2023

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 500180 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Symbol: HDFCBANK

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") regarding loss of share certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that our Registrar Viz. Datamatics Business Solution Limited have informed the Bank on January 02, 2023 regarding receipt of requests from shareholders with the below mentioned details for issuance of duplicate share certificates.

L/F no.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Distinctive No.		Certificate	No. of shares
		From	To	110.	Silares
6310790	Ashwani Kumar Kareer	15519381	15519450	22503	70
6334779	Altaf Khwaja	16184141	16184210	27062	70
	6310790	6310790 Ashwani Kumar Kareer	From 6310790 Ashwani Kumar Kareer 15519381 6334779 Altaf Khwaja 16184141	From To 6310790 Ashwani Kumar Kareer 15519381 15519450 6334779 Altaf Khwaja 16184141 16184210	From To 6310790 Ashwani Kumar Kareer 15519381 15519450 22503 6334779 Altaf Khwaja 16184141 16184210 27062

In accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, we shall issue the Letter of Confirmation with probable date as January 18, 2023, provided no claim(s) in writing supported by the valid documents are received by the Bank / Registrar till January 17, 2023. The Letter of confirmation shall be dispatched by our Registrars Viz. Datamatics Business Solution Limited and the request shall be processed in accordance with the aforesaid Circular.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For HDFC Bank Limited

Santosh Haldankar Sr. Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary